[a—y
SOOI N H WN —

W LW WNNNNDNDNDNDNDNDN M - o e e e e
N OOV IANDWN—~ROOVNOWUNDNWN—

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT
House Bill 200
AMENDMENTNO._ @ 6
(to be filled in by
H200-ALG-67 [v.20] Principal Clerk)
Page 1 of 3
Comm. Sub. [YES] waa
Amends Title [NO] Date __MA1 2 5 200 2011

PCS30341-LEx{-13

Senator Stevens

moves to amend the bill on page 34, lines 30-31, by inserting the following language between
those lines to read:

"SECTION 7.1A.(d1) Community colleges shall generate budget FTE for
instruction provided through Career and College Promise.";

and on page 34, lines 31 and 32, by deleting the first sentence of subsection (e) of Section
TR

and on page 63, line 21, by deleting the phrase "147-69.2" and substituting "147-69.2(a)";
and on page 78, line 18, by deleting the phrase "116-80" and substituting "116-280";
and on page 78, line 52, by deleting the phrase "116-81" and substituting "116-281";
and on page 79, line 18, by deleting the phrase "116-82" and substituting "116-282";
and on page 79, line 34, by deleting the phrase "116-83" and substituting "116-283";

and on page 155, line 35, by removing the strikethrough from the phrase "or of the
Environmental Management Commission";

and on page 155, lines 41-42, by rewriting those line to read:
of the Commission for Public Health or of the Environmental Management Commission. The

Department of Environment-and Natural ResoureesHealth and Human Services shall pay any";

and on page 159, line 31, by removing the strikethrough from the phrase "milk and dairy
sanitation;";

and on page 166, lines 47-50, by deleting those lines; and

and on page 201, line 46, by deleting the phrase "G.S. 106-911 and G.S. 106-912" and
substituting "G.S. 106-915 and G.S. 106-916"; and

MR ATARFARRR




—
OO XN WN DB LW —

BB W LWL LW WWWLLWERNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDN DN = ——

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT
House Bill 200
AMENDMENT NO. !Q
(to be filled in by
H200-ALG-67 [v.20] Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 3

and on page 201, line 51, by deleting the phrase "106-911" and substituting "106-915";

and on page 202, line 3, by deleting the phrase "106-912" and substituting "106-916";

and on page 235, lines 34-35, by deleting the phrase "two hundred forty-three thousand one
hundred eighty-seven dollars ($243,187)" and substituting " three hundred forty-three thousand
one hundred eighty-seven dollars ($343,187)";

and on page 257, line 54, by deleting "The following" and substituting "Except for instances in
which language is rewritten pursuant to Subsection (i) of this section, the following";

and on page 259, line 1, by deleting "The following" and substituting "Except for instances in
which language is rewritten pursuant to Subsection (m) of this section, the following";

and on page 276, line 18, by deleting the word "of" and substituting "by"; and
and on page 289, lines 52 and 53, by removing the underlining;
and on page 289, line 55, by deleting that line;

and on page 316, line 9, by deleting the phrase "G.S.136-187(2)" and substituting
"G.S. 136-89.183(a)(2)";

and on page 327, line 6, by deleting the phrase "29.11." and substituting "29.11.(a)";
and on page 362, lines 13-20, by deleting those lines;

and moves to amend the Money Report on page G9, Item 57, by deleting the phrase "Section
10.46" and substituting "Section 10.37" in the description;

and on page H6, Item 34, by deleting "Processing Assistant IV" and substituting "Agricultural
Safety & Health Officer";

and on page H13, Item 73 by deleting "60032714 M.F. Technician II $38,896" and substituting
"60032712 M.F. Technician II $40,200" and by deleting "60032772 M.F. Technician II
$43584" and substituting "60032713 M.F. Technician II $39,328";

and on page H17, Item 96, by deleting the phrase "-4.26" and substituting "-4.50" and by
deleting the phrase "(0.26 FTE) $23,949" and substituting "(0.50 FTE) $45,433";




—
SOOI NS W -

DO bt ek et ek ek ek ek ek
O OO N H WA -

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT
House Bill 200
AMENDMENT NO. < 2
(to be filled in by
H200-ALG-67 [v.20] Principal Clerk)

Page 3 of 3
and on page H18, Item 99, by deleting the phrase "($767,918)" for both fiscal years and
substituting "($759,217)";
and on page H19, Item 107, by deleting "60032417 Hydrogeologist $88,164" and substituting
"6003208 Tech Support Analyst $68,894" and by deleting "60032414 Hydrogeologist $91,892"
and substituting "60032513 Hydrogeologist $84,265";

and on page H21, Item 114, by deleting the phrase "$767,918" for both fiscal years and
substituting "$759,217";

and on page J14, Item 43, by deleting "Associate Museum Curator” and substituting "Natural
Science Curator";

and on page J34, on the line above Item 97, by de]etmg "1600 Collection Division" and
substituting "1681 Administrative Services";

and page NS5, in the description for the Reduction to IT Internal Service Fund, by deleting the
second reference to "60087453" and substituting "65010101";

and by adjusting the appropriate totals accordingly.

/A
o A/

Committee Chair Y Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED FAILED TABLED

Comm. Amend. & '
Adopted and Engrosse

Pursuant to Rule 45.1

MAY 2 5 201

onah ceerp




